



CLARIDGE'S

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Davies Hamper



For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

DAVIES HAMPER CONTAINS:

Laurent-Perrier La Cuvée Brut 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites, Alcohol by Volume 12%

Riesling Domaine Kientzler 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites, Alcohol by Volume 13%

Bourgogne OKA Domaine Arlaud 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites, Alcohol by Volume 13.5%

Claridge's Aged Negroni 20cl

Heppele Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters, Infused with Chamomile and Coffee Beans. Alcohol by Volume 29%

Claridge's Small Christmas Pudding 454g

Vine Fruits: (33%)(Raisins, Currants, Sultanas), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Breadcrumbs (**Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Grand Marnier® Liqueur, Indian Pale Ale (**Barley**), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride)), Sour Cherries (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Pitted Prunes, Carrot, Golden Syrup, Pasteurised Whole **Milk**, Ground **Almonds**, Lemon Zest, Chopped Orange Peel, Ground Cinnamon, Mixed Spice, Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Salt

Claridge's Panettone 500g

Wheat Flour, Candied Orange and Citrus Peels (Orange and Citrus Peels, Glucose-Fructose Syrup Sugar, Preservative Citric Acid), Fresh **Eggs**, Sultanas, Butter (**Milk**) Sugar, Fresh **Egg Yolk**, Natural Yeast (**Wheat**), **Milk**, Emulsifiers Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids of Vegetable Origin Glucose Syrup Flavours, Cocoa Butter, Salt May contain traces of **Nuts** and **Soy**

Claridge's Champagne Truffles 240g

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Icing Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Butterfat (**Milk**), Marc de Champagne (2%), Emulsifier. **Soya Lecithin**, Vanilla Extract

Claridge's Hot Chocolate 250g

Dark Chocolate (61% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter) (100%): Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (**Soya Lecithin**), Vanilla Extract. Produced in a kitchen that handles: **Gluten, Other Nuts, Peanuts, Eggs & Sesame**

Claridge's Chocolate Shortbread Biscuits 180g

Fortified **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Cornflour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk Powder**, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Flavouring

Claridge's Petticoat Tail Biscuits 324g

Fortified **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt, Sea Salt. May contain traces of **Nuts**



CLARIDGE'S

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 110g

Wheat Flour (Gluten), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano 24% (Milk), Butter (Milk), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar (Milk, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains Milk), Egg White, Mustard Powder, Salt. May contain traces of Tree Nuts

Claridge's Afternoon Tea Jam 195g

Silver Tip Tea, Lemon Juice, Vanilla, Fruit Pectin.
May contain fruit stones, traces of Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame, Egg, and Gluten

Claridge's Christmas Cake 1.05kg

Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruits (22%) (sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Almonds, Brandy, Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Butter (Milk), Invert Sugar Syrup, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose-fructose Syrup, Cherries, Water, Glucose Syrup, Cane Molasses, Stem Ginger, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup, Vegetable Glycerol), Shea Oil, Apricots, Oranges, Salt, Lemon Zest, Stabilisers (Tragacanth, Xanthan Gum), Orange Zest, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Ground Cinnamon, Preservative (potassium Sorbate), Sunflower Oil, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates), Mixed Spices (Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Allspice, Coriander, Clove, Mace), Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (acacia Gum, Sunflower Lecithin, Cellulose), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Dried Free Range Egg Albumen, Colours (Plain Caramel, Anthocyanins, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Ethanol

Claridge's Olives 250g

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles Peanuts, Nuts and Sesame

Claridge's Gherkins 200g

Brine (Water, Salt), Cornichons, Spirit Vinegar, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Flavour Enhancer E621. May contain Sulphites, Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g

Claridge's Strawberry Jam 220g

Strawberries*, Cane Sugar*, Lemon Juice*, Gelling-agent : Agar Agar*. Prepared With 72g of Fruits per 100g of Finished Product

**From Organic Farming*

Bamford Geranium Duo Set

Geranium Wash- 250ml Aqua (water), Ammonium Lauryl Sulfate, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Caprylyl/capryl Glucoside, Glycerin, Parfum (fragrance), Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice Powder*, Sodium Chloride, Maris Sal, Eucalyptus Globulus Leaf Oil, Lavandula Angustifolia (lavender) Oil, Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil, Mentha Piperita (peppermint) Oil, Sodium Phytate, Citric Acid, Dipteryx Odorata Bean Extract, Lavandula Hybrida Extract, Benzyl Alcohol, Linalool, Limonene, Citronellol, Geraniol.

Geranium Lotion- 250ml Aqua (water), Caprylic/capric Triglyceride, Glycerin, Cococaprylate, Polyglyceryl3 Dicitrate/stearate, Cetearyl Alcohol, glyceryl Stearate, Butyrospermum Parkii (shea) Butter*, Theobroma Cacao (cocoa) Seed Butter*, Citric Acid, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice Powder*, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate, Eucalyptus Globulus Leaf Oil, Lavandula Angustifolia (lavender) Oil, Xanthan Gum, Parfum (fragrance), Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil, Tocopherol, Dehydroacetic Acid, Mentha Piperita (peppermint) Oil, Sodium Phytate, Anthemis Nobilis Flower Extract, Dipteryx Odorata Bean Extract, Lavandula Hybrida Extract, Potassium Sorbate, Benzyl Alcohol, Linalool, Limonene, Citronellol, Geraniol, Coumarin; Vegan

**Organically Grown Ingredients.*

Claridge's Champagne Stopper

Claridge's Bottle Opener

2 x Claridge's Mugs

Claridge's Cocktail Book